TRADE	ON FORM COVER SHEET  MARKS ONLY: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type  X Assignment License  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  4/23/98
101039524 RDATION TRADE  TRADE	EMARKS ONLY  : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
TRADE  D: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  bmission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	EMARKS ONLY  : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
D: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:    Description	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type  X Assignment License  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year
Document ID # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corveying Party	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Assignment   License     Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment     Merger   Month Day Year     Change of Name     Other     Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached     Execution Date   Month Day Year     A (2.2.400)
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Prame #	Merger  Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Fram	Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Denveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
onveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name XCOM Technologies Inc	4/23/98
ormerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza eceiving Party	
Name Level 3 Communication	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
BA/AKA/TA	
omposed of	
dress (line 1) 1450 Infinite Drive	
Idress (line 2)	
ddress (line 3) Louisville	Colorado / USA 80027 4
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	
1THAI1 00000061 75362066 \	R OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 OP 25.00 OP	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0832

FORM PTO-161	8B	Dom	. 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
<u>.</u>	resentative Name	e and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)			<u> </u>	
Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponder	nt Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number (	402) 341-6000
Name	Lon A. Lica	ta, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Fraser Stry	ker Vaughn M	eusey Olson Bo	yer & Bloch, PC
Address (line 2)	500 Energy	Plaza		
Address (line 3)	409 South 1	7th Street		
Address (line 4)	Omaha, NE	68102-2663		
i uucs	nter the total numbe icluding any attachm		ached conveyance dod	cument # 4
Trademark Ap	plication Numbe	r(s) or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached
				'H numbers for the same property).
<b>Trader</b> 75362066	mark Application Nu	imber(s)	Registi	ration Number(s)
75302000				
	]			
Number of Pr	operties Enter th	ne total number of p	roperties involved.	# 2
Fee Amount			Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Method of F	Payment:		Deposit Account	4
Deposit Acc (Enter for pay	count ment by deposit account o	or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number:	#
		•	charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	d Signature			
To the	best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing the original docume	ing information is true an int. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
				5/8/09
Lon A. L	icata  Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed
Name of	rerson Signing		SIGNATULE	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0833

## Assignment of Service Marks

WHEREAS, XCOM Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 1450 Infinite Drive, Louisville, CO 80027 (the "Assignor"), has applied for the service marks (the "Marks") as set forth on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Level 3 Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

In connection with the foregoing, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the reasonable request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts, the Assignee may require in order to vest all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary bo the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

XCOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
$\mathcal{C}$	
By:	
Thomas C. Stortz, Vice President	

COUNTY OF BOULDER	)	
	nent was acknowledged before me this $\frac{10^{4h}}{10^{4h}}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$ , 199	
by Thomas C. Stortz, the Vic	e President of XCOM Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation,	on

) ss.

[Seal]

STATE OF COLORADO

behalf of the corporation.

ľ

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/30/2002

TRADEMARK
"REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0834

## **EXHIBIT A**

The Data Phone Company Serial Number 75362066

XCOM Serial Number 75362067

191843.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 05/13/1999